COLLEGE NAME: M.S.PATHAK HOMEOPATHY COLLEGE, BARODA

The Fee Committee vide letter No. JRJS/363-408/2007, dated 27th June 2007, had informed the above mentioned institution to propose the fee structure of the college for A.Y. 2007-08 and 2008-09 and for that purpose had required it to submit the same in the format provided last year alongwith audited accounts and justification for the revision latest by 30th June 2007.

Since the information was not received, a reminder letter No. JRJS/504-20/2007, dated 08.08.2007 was issued. However, no information has been received in this regard so far.

Under the circumstances, the Committee is constrained to conclude that the College is not interested in seeking revision of fee structure from the Committee. Further in the absence of information called for by the Committee, it is not possible to consider any increase in the fees fixed for 2006-07 and accordingly, the Committee now recommends fee structure for 2007-08 and 2008-09 as under:

	2 2	2 60			11 5	W			0.00	2.0													X	200	20 1	7	100		
99000000000			11511		2 500				2 600					1.000					60,000					m					
				12				Section 2	0. 000	o	~ 0		9900		1,175	1.50		4.,		٧		Secret		₹3 <i>6</i> .		3.38	22	Z .	
A-7-			A		ca:	·. w		. 3.7	2. 7	×	.2.	30.							8.9		0000			11	· .			5.8 w	
4 4 3			200	× .	CC 1	2.2	1	8.8	100	200.0	82	· 2			. **					A 1.				Lui .		1		25	
888	1.5			3	4.67	3.5	S				16	×:							99,39										
			v 4		200. 20		200		7														22.22	1000	1				
	 9	- 8	8		1 700	200	200	10 00			100											2000		000					
			100				18.63			90,0	1000	4			. 2860X												46.		
							5 X.																	200					
	25							44.			ه دند													121	3.	X: 45	4.6		
25 X			1.55	4.0	1.000		4	6.2	7.5	6 . 2	2.2	· 20 ·		2.26			2 60		364	.	500.00		560	2		2 23	3.0	122	
2 2 5				7	C3 2	22	1	કર્ય	25	400				Jane.					0.00	3 T			8890,	E. 1		200	. 7 %		
5 5 6	 100	300		8	2.50	88	2	1.7	7.			37.					20.00								~ 2			2.2	

Other conditions to apply:

- The college will not take fees for the full course at the time of admission. The fees should be collected per semester.
- The college will not ask for any bank guarantee or security of any kind from students or their parents.
- The college will not take any other fee, deposit, charge or advance in the name of gymkhana, computer centre, internet facility, laboratory, library, sports, recreation, self development etc.
- The college will be free to fix fees for NRI student up to 15% of the intake
 capacity subject to intimation of the same to the Fee Committee. All
 additional fees from NRI students in whatever form will be utilized for the
 benefit of students such as from economically weaker section of the society

as per directions given by the Supreme Court of India in its judgement in the case of P.A. Inamdar and Others Vs. State of Maharastra and others.

So far as the applicability of the revised fee structure to the students enrolled during 2003-04, 2004-05, 2005-06 is concerned, the committee has made its view clear that the revised fees are applicable to all the students on roll as on date. This stand has been upheld by the Hon'ble High Court in its interim order dated 20th September 2006.

October 09, 2007

Hon'ble Justice R. J. Shah (Retd)

Chairman

Shri Manubhai G. Patel,

Member

Shri Suresh Soni Member Smt. Rita Teaotia, IAS Member Secretary,

Dr. Nitin Vora, Member.